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- IDHCC Business Meeting
IONCC | 12,2

Hilton Garden Inn, West Des Moines

Brief introductions of the twenty dietitians present at business meeting.

Treasurer’s report:

Assets as of March 31, 2021:
Business checking

Business saving

Workshop income

Total current assets

Expenditures:

Newsletter

Checks

Workshop gift cards

Workshop computer fee/IT

Workshop speaker fee

Spring conference advertising

Eventbrite fee for registrants

Conference coordinator fee

Workshop board reimbursement

Quicken

2020 Spring conference
reimbursement

Half airfare reimbursement

Conference Coord. FNCE

Total expenditures

Ballot: Chair Stephanie Labenz
Chair-elect Julie Halfpop
Past Chair Deb Edwards
Treasurer Sandy Goree

9,694.50
12, 668.53
(2936.25) included in assets

$22,363.12

500

23.99

100.00 total workshop $2525
1,000

1,275

263.61

113.75

125

150

51.99

1,208.16
217.20
195

$5, 223.70

Nominations Senior Stephanie Johnson
Nominations Junior Jocelyn Evans
Newsletter Anne Sposato

Event Coordinator Andrea Maher

Secretary Kristen Simon-Frank Legislative Liaison Kathleen Niedert

IDHCC members may vote on-line.

Andrea invited volunteers to form a committee to help put on next year’s conference.

Membership- join or renew in person today, or join through Eventbrite. Now through May 31 membership is
$25. Beginning June 1, membership cost increases to $40.

Minutes submitted by Kristen Simon-Frank, Secretary



